Incident Date

3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

Report Number
RMP22-001708
RMP22-001709
RMP22-001710
RMP22-001711
RMP22-001712
RMP22-001713
RMP22-001714
RMP22-001715
RMP22-001716
RMP22-001717
RMP22-001718

RMP22-001719
RMP22-001720

RMP22-001721

RMP22-001722

RMP22-001723

RMP22-001724

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4700 ARBOR DR

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
62 NEWPORT

1800 WINNETKA CIR
WEB OAK

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

KEY ALGON

3800 BOBWHITE LN

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2500 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
4724 BURR OAK CT

APPROX LOC:2223
ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
2300 CAMPBELL ST

4459 HOOVER ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL

HIT AND RUN

FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2022 7:44:30 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022

3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022
3/4/2022

3/4/2022

RMP22-001725

RMP22-001727

RMP22-001728
RMP22-001729

RMP22-001730
RMP22-001731
RMP22-001733

RMP22-001734

3802 JAY LN
1815 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1801
ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4104 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

5406 CHATEAU DR
2000 W EUCLID AVE

3404 ORIOLE LN
3600 DOVE ST

ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

4720 ARBOR DR
106 MAYBERRY CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3835
ASHLEY CT

APPROX LOC:5809
PRAIRIE LN

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/7/2022 7:44:30 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/4/2022 APPROX LOC:5807 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PRAIRIE LN

3/4/2022 APPROX LOC:5809 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PRAIRIE LN

3/4/2022 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD

3/4/2022 RMP22-001735 4702 ARBOR DR BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/4/2022 RMP22-001736 4716 ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH ARREST

3/4/2022 RMP22-001737 S MEACHAM RD / OLD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PLUM GROVE RD

3/4/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM

3/4/2022 3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

3/4/2022 2504 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

3/4/2022 RMP22-001738 1800 WINNETKA CIR THREAT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/7/2022 7:44:30 AM



