



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2022	RMP22-001708	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001709	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001710	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001711	62 NEWPORT	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2022	RMP22-001712	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/4/2022	RMP22-001713	WEB OAK	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2022	RMP22-001714	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001715	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001716	KEY ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2022	RMP22-001717	3800 BOBWHITE LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001718	BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/4/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001719	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022	RMP22-001720	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001721	4724 BURR OAK CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:2223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001722	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/4/2022	RMP22-001723	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001724	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/4/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2022		4459 HOOVER ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2022	RMP22-001725	3802 JAY LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022		1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:1801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001727	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:4104 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001728	5406 CHATEAU DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022	RMP22-001729	2000 W EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001730	3404 ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001731	3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001733	ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2022		106 MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/4/2022	RMP22-001734	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:3835 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5809 PRAIRIE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5807 PRAIRIE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:5809 PRAIRIE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001735	4702 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022	RMP22-001736	4716 ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/4/2022	RMP22-001737	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/4/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
3/4/2022		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/4/2022	RMP22-001738	1800 WINNETKA CIR	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST